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Company Profile

Datadog, Inc. engages in the development of a monitoring and analytics platform for developers, information technology operations
teams and business users. Its platform integrates and automates infrastructure monitoring, application performance monitoring and log
management to provide real-time observability of its customers' entire technology stack. The company was founded by Olivier Pomel

and Alexis Lé&-Quéc on June 4, 2010, and is headquartered in New York, NY.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities
Prepayments and accrued income
Non-current liabilities
Different income

Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate
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2023

Assets Liabilities and equity
3,133,199,000

3,000

802,873,000
2,025,354,000

330,339,000

1,003,052,000

907,666,000

27,303,000

3,936,072,000 3,936,072,000

2022

Assets Liabilities and equity
2,311,180,000

3,000

693,672,000
1,410,505,000

338,985,000

759,748,000

834,599,000

19,170,000

3,004,852,000 3,004,852,000

2023
US-GAAP
5,200
51.46%
94.34%

2023
19.37%

2021

Assets Liabilities and equity
1,847,713,000

3,000

533,081,000
1,041,203,000

274,463,000
0
528,696,000
810,895,000
23,307,000
2,380,794,000 2,380,794,000
2022 2021
US-GAAP US-GAAP
4,800 3,200
46.94% 43.73%
113.03% 128.66%
2022 2021
-31.76% -12.61%
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Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses
Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other

Revenues per employee

Board of Directors
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Asset Class: Stock

2023 2022
2,128,359,000 1,675,100,000
48,568,000 -50,160,000
-33,997,778 -51,993,893
60,235,000 -38,070,000
659,954,000 418,407,000
97,157,000 18,396,000
962,447,000 752,351,000
11,667,000 12,090,000
0 0

376,883 321,340

Members of Management Board

Alexis Lé-Quéc
Dev lttycheria
Julie Richardson
Matthew Jacobson
Michael Callahan
Shardul Shah

Titi Cole

Olivier Pomel
Adam Blitzer
Alexis Le-Quoc
Amit Agarwal
Armelle De Madre
David Obstler
Emilio Escobar
Kerry Acocella
Sean Walters

Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2021
1,028,784,000
-20,745,000
-17,294,466
-18,422,000
286,545,000
360,000
419,769,000
2,323,000

0

296,033
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