DATADOG INC. CLASS A

ISIN: US23804L1035 WKN: 23804L103 Asset Class: Stock

DATADOG INC. Tel: +1-866-329-4466

-- Fax: +

620 8th Avenue, 45th floor Web: http://www.datadoghq.com
10018 New York <u>E-mailto:info@datadoghq.com</u>



Company Profile

Datadog, Inc. engages in the development of a monitoring and analytics platform for developers, information technology operations teams and business users. Its platform integrates and automates infrastructure monitoring, application performance monitoring and log management to provide real-time observability of its customers' entire technology stack. The company was founded by Olivier Pomel and Alexis Lê-Quôc on June 4, 2010, and is headquartered in New York, NY.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	20:	23	20	22	20	21
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	3,133,199,000		2,311,180,000		1,847,713,000	
Common stock capital		3,000		3,000		3,000
Fixed assets	802,873,000		693,672,000		533,081,000	
Equity capital of a company		2,025,354,000		1,410,505,000		1,041,203,000
Cash and cash equivalents	330,339,000		338,985,000		274,463,000	
Accrued liabilities		0		0		0
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		1,003,052,000		759,748,000		528,696,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		907,666,000		834,599,000		810,895,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		27,303,000		19,170,000		23,307,000
Total assets	3,936,072,000	3,936,072,000	3,004,852,000	3,004,852,000	2,380,794,000	2,380,794,000

Balance notes

	2023	2022	2021
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	5,200	4,800	3,200
Equity ratio	51.46%	46.94%	43.73%
Debt-equity ratio	94.34%	113.03%	128.66%

-	м			
	П	n	\mathbf{a}	
v	14	ш	┏	

	2023	2022	2021
Tax Expense Rate	19.37%	-31.76%	-12.61%

DATADOG INC. CLASS A

ISIN: US23804L1035 WKN: 23804L103 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2023	2022	2021
Turnover	2,128,359,000	1,675,100,000	1,028,784,000
Net income	48,568,000	-50,160,000	-20,745,000
EBIT	-33,997,778	-51,993,893	-17,294,466
Operating income before taxes	60,235,000	-38,070,000	-18,422,000
Cash Flow	659,954,000	418,407,000	286,545,000
Net interest income	97,157,000	18,396,000	360,000
Research and development expenses	962,447,000	752,351,000	419,769,000
Income taxes	11,667,000	12,090,000	2,323,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	0	0	0
Revenues per employee	376,883	321,340	296,033

Board of Directors

Members of Man	agement Board
Alexis Lê-Quôc	Member of Board of Directors
Dev Ittycheria	Member of Board of Directors
Julie Richardson	Member of Board of Directors
Matthew Jacobson	Member of Board of Directors
Michael Callahan	Member of Board of Directors
Shardul Shah	Member of Board of Directors
Titi Cole	Member of Board of Directors
Olivier Pomel	Chairman of Managing Board
Adam Blitzer	Member of Executive Committee
Alexis Le-Quoc	Member of Executive Committee
Amit Agarwal	Member of Executive Committee
Armelle De Madre	Member of Executive Committee
David Obstler	Member of Executive Committee
Emilio Escobar	Member of Executive Committee
Kerry Acocella	Member of Executive Committee
Sean Walters	Member of Executive Committee